	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG15885

	Date FOI request received: 3rd January 2025

	Date FOI response:  20th January 2025


	REQUEST: 
1. Between January 2020 – December 2024 has your trust contracted with any of the following organisations:
Litmus UK
Medacs Healthcare
Global Medics
2. If yes, for each organisation:
a) What was the total spend per year?
b) What were the pay rates for staff provided by these agencies per year (please provide a range)?
c)How many individual shifts have been filled by doctors from those agencies
If it is possible, please provide the information in an excel format.


	OUR RESPONSE: Please see attached as requested

	Attachments:
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		Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust FOI Ref: FOI-2425-SG15885 Response

		Question		Our Response

		1		Global Medics only.

		2a		2019/20- NIL 

				2020/21 - £38,250

				2021/22 - £304,500

				2022/23 - £415,425

				2023/24 - £375,600

				2024/25 - £69300 (Up to December 2024)

		2b		£125 per hour.

		2c		534 shifts (from 28/09/2020 - 31/05/2024)






